
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 

NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY FUND  

 

GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

2020/2021 

1. The National Social Security Fund (NSSF) has set aside funds from its 2020/2021 budget towards the cost of procurement 
of Goods, Works, Non-consultancy Services and Consultancy Services.  
 

2. NSSF is now issuing the General Procurement Notice (GPN) in accordance with the provisions of the Public Procurement 
Act, 2011 and Public Procurement Regulations, 2013 as amended in 2016 for the purpose of informing potential bidders 
and the general public on tender opportunities during the financial year 2020/2021.  
 

3. Announcement of the Specific Procurement Notice (SPN) is expected to follow the time frame indicated herein below. 
Potential bidders desiring additional information on the procurement of a specific item may contact the Fund on the 
following address. 

 

Director General, 
National Social Security Fund, 

Benjamin William Mkapa Pension Towers, Azikiwe/Jamhuri Street, 
P. O.  Box 1322, Dar es Salaam 

TANZANIA. 
Tel: +255 22 2163400-19, Fax: +255 22 2400034, E-mail: tender@nssf.or.tz 

mailto:tender@nssf.or.tz


GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES, GOODS, NON-CONSULTANCY SERVICES AND 
WORKS 

A.     CONSULTANCY SERVICES 

SNO TENDER NO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCUREMENT 

PROCUR

EMENT 
METHOD 

INVITATI
ON DATE 

SUBMISSI

ON / 
OPENING 

DATE 

AWARD 

NOTIFICATION 
DATE 

1. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/01 
Provision of Consultancy Service for Valuation of Fund 
Properties 

CS 8/14/20 8/28/20 
9/18/20 

2. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/02 
Provision of Consultancy Service for Quality Assurance 

and Improvement Program 
CS 8/14/20 8/28/20 

9/18/20 

3. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/03 
Provision of Consultancy Service for Culture Change 

Programme 
RNCS 8/14/20 9/04/20 

9/18/20 

4. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/04 
Provision of Consultancy Services on HIV Awareness to 
NSSF Staff 

CS 8/14/20 8/28/20 
9/18/20 

5. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/05 Provision of Consultancy Service for Actuarial Valuation NCS 09/03/20 9/24/20 
10/15/20 

6. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/06 
Provision of Consultancy Service for Renovation of Social 
Security House, Mwalimu Nyerere Pension Tower, water 

front House 

NCS 09/03/20 9/24/20 

10/15/20 

7. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/07 
Provision of Consultancy Service for Change Management 

System 
NCS 09/03/20 9/24/20 

10/15/20 

8. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/08 
Provision of Consultancy Services for Construction of New 
Office Buildings. (Kinondoni, Geita, Pangani, Mbinga and 

Manyara) 

NCS 8/27/20 9/17/20 

10/8/20 

9. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/09 
Provision of Consultancy Service for Quality Management 

System 
NCS 8/27/20 9/17/20 

10/8/20 

10. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/10 Provision of Consultancy Service for Tax Matters NCS 8/27/20 9/17/20 10/8/20 

11. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/CS/11 Provision of Consultancy Service for IT Security CS 8/27/20 9/17/20 10/8/20 

 



B. GOODS 

SNO TENDER NO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCUREMENT 
PROCUR
EMENT 

METHOD 

INVITATI

ON DATE 

SUBMISSI
ON / 

OPENING 
DATE 

AWARD 

NOTIFICATION 

DATE 

1. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/01 Supply of SPSS V26 with 3 License MVP 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/24/20 

2. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/02 -Lot 1 Supply and Fixing of Furniture and Fittings NCT 7/20/20 8/3/20 8/31/20 

3. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/02 -Lot 2 
Supply and Fixing of Furniture and Fittings for Nyerere 

Bridge 
NS 7/20/20 08/03/20 

8/31/20 

4. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/02 -Lot 3 

Supply and Fixing of Furniture and Fittings for Property 
Manager 

NS 7/20/20 08/03/20 
8/31/20 

5. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/03 Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Generators NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

6. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/04 
Supply of Office Equipment (Fridge, Water Dispenser, 

Shredder, TV Set and Binding Machine) 
NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 

8/31/20 

7. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/05 Printing and Supply of Printed Matters NCT 7/25/20 08/08/20 9/5/20 

8. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/06 

Supply of Computer Consumables for HQ and Nyerere 

Bridge 
NCT 7/25/20 08/08/20 

9/5/20 

9. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/07 Supply of Mobile Phones and iPads NCT 7/25/20 08/08/20 9/5/20 

10. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/08 Supply of Staff Uniforms NCT 7/25/20 08/08/20 9/5/20 

11. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/09 - Lot 1 Supply of Desktop Computers NCT 10/13/20 10/27/20 11/24/20 

12. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/09 - Lot 2 Supply of Laptop Computers NCT 7/25/20 08/08/20 9/5/20 

13. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/10 Supply of Call Managers Express and CISCO Switches NCT 7/25/20 08/08/20 9/5/20 

14. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/11 Supply of Router NS 7/25/20 08/08/20 9/5/20 

15. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/12 Supply of Intel Server NCT 08/04/20 8/18/20 9/15/20 

16. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/13 

Supply of Office Consumables for Members ID (PVC 
Cards, Retransfer Films and Ribbon Cartilage) 

NCT 08/04/20 8/18/20 
9/15/20 

17. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/14 - Lot 1 

Supply and Fixing of Conference Furniture and Fitting at 

Kilimanjaro Commercial Complex (KCC) 
NCT 7/25/20 08/08/20 

9/5/20 

18. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/14 - Lot 2 
Supply and Fixing of Conference Furniture and Fitting at 

NSSF Kaloleni Plaza 
NCT 7/25/20 08/08/20 

9/5/20 



19. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/14 - Lot 3 

Supply and Fixing of Conference Furniture and Fitting at 
Shinyanga Mafao House 

NS 7/25/20 08/08/20 
9/5/20 

20. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/15 

Supply and Installation of CCTV Surveillance and Access 

Control 
NCT 08/04/20 8/18/20 

9/15/20 

21. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/16 Supply of Printers and Scanners NCT 08/04/20 8/18/20 9/15/20 

22. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/17 Supply of Storage (EMC SC 5020) NCT 8/14/20 8/28/20 9/25/20 

23. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/18 

Supply of Licences for Laserfiche for Named Users, 
Participants and Portal Software 

NCT 8/14/20 8/28/20 
9/25/20 

24. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/19 Pure Drinking Water NCT 8/14/20 8/28/20 9/25/20 

25. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/20 Purchase of Books, Journals, Periodic NS 8/14/20 8/28/20 9/25/20 

26. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/21 Supply of File Racks NS 9/13/20 9/20/20 10/18/20 

27. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/22 Supply of Office Stationery for HQ and Nyerere Bridge NS 8/24/20 8/31/20 
9/28/20 

28. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/23 

Purchase of Lanyards, Identity Cards Holder and Name 
Tags 

NS 8/24/20 8/31/20 
9/28/20 

29. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/24 Supply of Barcodes NS 8/24/20 8/31/20 9/28/20 

30. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/25 Supply and Fitting of Curtains NS 8/24/20 8/31/20 9/28/20 

31. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/26 Supply of UPS NS 8/24/20 8/31/20 9/28/20 

32. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/27 Supply of Network Tools NS 8/24/20 8/31/20 9/28/20 

33. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/28 Supply of EFD Printers NS 7/30/20 08/06/20 9/3/20 

34. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/29 

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Air 
Conditioners 

NS 7/30/20 08/06/20 
9/3/20 

35. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/30 Supply and Installation of Barrier Gates NS 7/30/20 08/06/20 9/3/20 

36. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/31 Supply of Weighbridge Printers NS 7/30/20 08/06/20 9/3/20 

37. 

PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/32 
Supply and installation of boom gates/vehicle barriers 
BWMPT, NSSF Mafao House Mwanza, KCC, NSSF Mafao 

House Mwanza 

NS 7/30/20 08/06/20 

9/3/20 

38. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/33 Supply of CISCO Licence for IP Phones NS 7/30/20 08/06/20 9/3/20 

39. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/34 Supply of SQL Server 2019 Standard Edition NS 8/31/20 09/07/20 10/5/20 

40. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/35 Supply of Photocopier Machines NS 8/31/20 09/07/20 10/5/20 

41. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/36 Purchase of Vehicles SST 8/31/20 9/21/20 10/19/20 

42. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/37 Supply of First Aid Kit SST 8/31/20 9/21/20 10/19/20 

43. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/38 -Lot 1 Supply of Fuel for Office Vehicles, Inspectors SST 09/03/20 9/24/20 10/22/20 



44. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/38 -Lot 2 Supply of Fuel for Generators RNCT 09/03/20 09/10/20 10/8/20 

45. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/38 -Lot 3 
Supply of Fuel for Generators at Mtoni Kijichi, Toangoma 
and Dung Farm Projects 

RNCT 09/03/20 09/10/20 
10/8/20 

46. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/39 Office Tea and Refreshment NS 09/03/20 09/10/20 10/8/20 

47. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/40 

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Automation 
System Phase II and III at Nyerere Bridge 

NS 09/03/20 09/10/20 
10/8/20 

48. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/41 
Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Fire Fighting 

Equipment NCT 
7/20/20 08/03/20 

3/31/20 

49. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/42 Supply of Hand Metal Detector and Vehicle Search Mirror NS 10/13/20 10/20/20 11/17/20 

50. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/43 Printing and Supply of Calendar and Diaries NS 10/13/20 10/20/20 11/17/20 

51. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/44 Production and Distribution of Newsletters NS 10/13/20 10/20/20 11/17/20 

52. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/45 Supply of Production and Studio Equipment NS 10/13/20 10/20/20 11/17/20 

53. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/46 Posters Snap Frame and Banners NS 10/13/20 10/20/20 11/17/20 

54. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/47 
Designing, Printing and Distribution of Public Educational 

Materials 
NS 10/13/20 10/20/20 

11/17/20 

55. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/48 

Designing and Supply of Promotional Materials for 

Sabasaba and Annual Conference 
NS 10/13/20 10/20/20 

11/17/20 

56. 
PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/49 

Supply and Installation of Water Tank at NSSF Kilosa and 
Ifakara 

MVP 10/13/20 10/20/20 
11/17/20 

57. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/50 Supply of Motorcycle for Mbeya Office MVP 10/13/20 10/20/20 11/17/20 

58. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/51 Supply of EFD Printer Rollers for Nyerere Bridge NS 10/13/20 10/20/20 11/17/20 

59. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/G/52 Supply Weigh bridge Computer Papers NS 10/13/20 10/20/20 11/17/20 

   
 
C. NON-CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
   

SNO TENDER NO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCUREMENT 

PROCUR

EMENT 
METHOD 

INVITATI
ON DATE 

SUBMISSI

ON / 
OPENING 

DATE 

AWARD 

NOTIFICATION 

DATE 

1. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/01 
Provision of Bandwidth, Support and Maintenance of 

Backup Data Links for High Volume Regions 
NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 

8/31/20 

2. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/02 Provision of SSL Certificate License Fee MVP 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/24/20 



3. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/03 Supply and Installation of Investment Software NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

4. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/04 Supply and Installation of Project Management Software NS 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

5. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/05 Provision of Support and Maintenance for Intel Servers NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

6. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/06 
Revamping of Local Area Network (LAN) (HQ and 

Regional Services) 
NCT 7/27/20 08/10/20 

9/7/20 

7. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/07 
Provision of Bandwidth, Support and Maintenance of 

Backup Data Links for Low Volume Regions 
NCT 7/27/20 08/10/20 

9/7/20 

8. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/08 
Provision of Bandwidth, Support and Maintenance of 

Backup Data Links for Primary Data Link 
NCT 7/27/20 08/10/20 

9/7/20 

9. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/09 Provision of Annual Maintenance Service for Oracle ERP NCT 7/27/20 08/10/20 9/7/20 

10. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/10 Provision of Oracle Support NCT 7/27/20 08/10/20 9/7/20 

11. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/11 
Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Audit 
Management System (Teammate). 

NCT 08/03/20 8/17/20 
9/14/20 

12. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/12 
Provision of Preventive and Corrective Maintenance of 

Security System. (CCTV and Access Control) 
NCT 08/03/20 8/17/20 

9/14/20 

13. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/13 
Provision of Preventive and Corrective Maintenance of 

Fire Alarms, Fire Detection and Fire Fighting Equipment. 
NCT 08/03/20 8/17/20 

9/14/20 

14. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/14 
Provision of Repair and Maintenance Services for Air 
Conditioners at Fund Buildings 

NCT 08/03/20 8/17/20 
9/14/20 

15. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/15 
Provision of Cleaning Services and Garbage Collection. 

(HQ, MCR and Mikocheni) 
NCT 8/30/20 9/13/20 

10/11/20 

16. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/16 
Provision of Fumigation Services for Office and 
Investment Buildings 

NCT 8/30/20 9/13/20 
10/11/20 

17. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/17 Provision of Maintenance Services for EFD Printers NS 08/03/20 8/17/20 9/14/20 

18. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/18 
Provision of Preventive and Corrective Maintenance 
Services of CCTV Surveillance System for Fund Office 

Buildings 

NS 08/03/20 8/17/20 

9/14/20 

19. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/19 
Provision of Support and License for Audit Command 
Language (ACL) Software 

NS 8/13/20 8/20/20 
9/17/20 

20. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/20 
Provision of Support and License for Patch Management 

System 
NS 8/13/20 8/20/20 

9/17/20 

21. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/21 
Provision of Support and License for Vulnerability 

Scanning Software 
NS 8/13/20 8/20/20 

9/17/20 



22. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/22 
Provision of Maintenance Service for Corporate Web 
Hosting 

NS 8/13/20 8/20/20 
9/17/20 

23. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/23 
Provision of Maintenance Service for Queuing 

Management System 
NS 8/13/20 8/20/20 

9/17/20 

24. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/24 
Provision of Maintenance Service for SMS and USSD 

Codes 
NS 8/13/20 8/20/20 

9/17/20 

25. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/25 
Provision of Maintenance Services for Environmental 
Equipment and DR Site 

NS 8/20/20 8/27/20 
9/24/20 

26. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/26 
Provision of Support and Maintenance Service for 

Document Management System (DMS) 
NS 8/20/20 8/27/20 

9/24/20 

27. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/27 
Provision of Maintenance Service for Internal System 

Hosting 
NS 8/20/20 8/27/20 

9/24/20 

28. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/28 Provision of Team Viewer Licence NS 8/20/20 8/27/20 9/24/20 

29. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/29 Provision of Maintenance Services for Weigh Bridge RNCT 8/20/20 8/27/20 9/24/20 

30. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/30 
Provision of Repair and Maintenance Services for 
Elevators/Lifts and Fund Investment Buildings 

RNCT 8/20/20 8/27/20 
9/24/20 

31. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/31 Provision of Service and Maintenance for Generators SST 8/30/20 9/20/20 10/18/20 

32. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/NCS/32 Provision of Vehicle Maintenance SST 8/30/20 9/20/20 10/18/20 

  
   
D. WORKS 
   

SNO TENDER NO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCUREMENT 
PROCUR
EMENT 

METHOD 

INVITATI
ON DATE 

SUBMISSI

ON / 
OPENING 

DATE 

AWARD 

NOTIFICATION 

DATE 

1. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/01 Renovation of Office Buildings at Mara and Tarime NCT 08/09/20 8/23/20 9/20/20 

2. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/02 - Lot 1 Partitioning and Repair of Office Buildings - Katavi NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/24/20 

3. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/02 - Lot 2 Partitioning and Repair of Office Buildings - Songwe NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/24/20 

4. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/02 - Lot 3 Partitioning and Repair of Office Buildings - Simiyu MVP 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/24/20 

5. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/02 - Lot 4 Partitioning and Repair of Office Buildings - USA River NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 
8/31/20 

6. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/03 Renovation of NSSF Mafao House -Mwanza NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 



7. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/04 - Lot 1 Renovation of NSSF Mafao House Arusha NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

8. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/04 - Lot 2 Renovation of NSSF Kaloleni Plaza NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/24/20 

9. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/05 Renovation of Kilimanjaro Commercial Complex (KCC) NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

10. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/06 - Lot 1 Renovation of NSSF Mafao House - Kahama NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/31/20 

11. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/06 -Lot 2 Renovation of NSSF Mafao House - Shinyanga NS 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

12. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/07 Renovation of NSSF Akiba Commercial Complex -Dodoma NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

13. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/08 Renovation of NSSF Commercial Complex -Tabora NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

14. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/09 
Renovation of NSSF Old House and Mafao House - 
Njombe 

NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 
8/31/20 

15. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/10 Renovation of NSSF Mafao House - Kigoma NS 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

16. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/11 Renovation of NSSF Akiba Commercial Complex -Songea NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/31/20 

17. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/12 Re-sizing and Fence Construction at HEPZ NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

18. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/13 - Lot 1 Renovation of Mikocheni Executive Flats NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/31/20 

19. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/13 - Lot 2 Renovation of Mbezi Beach Flats NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

20. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/13 - Lot 3 Renovation of Masaki Flats I and II NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/31/20 

21. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/14 Renovation of Nyakato Flats - Mwanza NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/31/20 

22. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/15 Major Renovation of Social Security House NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/31/20 

23. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/16 Major Renovation of NSSF Water Front House NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

24. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/17 Major Renovation of Mwalimu Nyerere Pension Tower NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

25. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/18 Renovation of NSSF Mafao House Kigoma NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

26. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/19 Major Renovation of NSSF Kagera Mafao House NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

27. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/20 Renovation of NSSF Tabata II Flats NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

28. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/21 Renovation of NSSF Kihonda Flats NS 08/09/20 8/23/20 9/20/20 

29. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/22 Renovation of NSSF Mafao House -Morogoro NS 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

30. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/23 - Lot 1 Construction of Proposed Office Buildings for Kinondoni NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 
8/31/20 



31. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/23 - Lot 10 Construction of Proposed Office Buildings for Tarime NCT 10/13/20 10/27/20 11/24/20 

32. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/23 - Lot 2 Construction of Proposed Office Buildings for Manyara NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

33. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/23 - Lot 3 Construction of Proposed Office Buildings for Mbinga NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 8/31/20 

34. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/23 - Lot 4 Construction of Proposed Office Buildings for Geita NCT 10/13/20 10/27/20 11/24/20 

35. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/23 - Lot 5 Construction of Proposed Office Buildings for Pangani NCT 10/13/20 10/27/20 11/24/20 

36. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/23 - Lot 6 Construction of Proposed Office Buildings for Kagera NCT 10/13/20 10/27/20 11/24/20 

37. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/23 - Lot 7 Construction of Proposed Office Buildings for Kigoma NCT 10/13/20 10/27/20 11/24/20 

38. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/23 - Lot 8 Construction of Proposed Office Buildings for Hai NCT 10/13/20 10/27/20 12/1/20 

39. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/23 - Lot 9 Construction of Proposed Office Buildings for Simiyu NCT 10/13/20 10/27/20 11/24/20 

40. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/24 
Construction of Proposed Record Centre for NSSF Office 

Rukwa 
NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 

8/24/20 

41. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/25 Partitioning of DHRA and DPIP Office at 5th Floor MVP 10/13/20 10/20/20 11/17/20 

42. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/26 Re-Installation of Electrical Equipment NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/24/20 

43. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/27 Renovation of NSSF Office - Karatu NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/24/20 

44. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/28 Renovation of NSSF Office - Manyara NS 7/20/20 7/27/20 8/24/20 

45. PA/004/HQ/2020-2021/W/29 Renovation of Funds Buildings at Area A and C Dodoma NCT 7/20/20 08/03/20 
8/31/20 

NB: NCT = National Competitive Tendering  

NCS = National Competitive Selection 

NS = National Shopping 

SST = Single Source Tendering 

MVP = Minor Value Procurement 

RNCT = Restricted National Competitive Tendering 

CS = Individual Consultant Selectionn 

 

DIRECTOR GENERAL 
NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY FUND 


